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Lilly, George

Lilly, John

Lindsay, Dee
Lindsay, John
Lindsay, Kate
Lindsay, Lewis E.
Lindsay, Mattie
Lindsay, Samuel T.
Long, Arthur

Long, Charles L.
Long, George
Long, Hardin W.
Long, John M.
Long, Margaret M.
Long, Ophelia
Long, William J.
Loyd, Stephen C.
Manning, Amanda J.
Manning, George
Manning, James M.
Manning, Joseph T.
Manning, Lucinda J.
Manning, Mary E.
Manning, Matilda
Manning, Moses
Manning, Sarah F.
Manning, William
Maples, George
Maples, Moses
Maples, Rebecca

" Martin, John T.
Martin, Johnson F.
Martin, Mary
Mason, William
Massey, Benjamin F.
Massey, Catherine
Mathis, James
Matthews, James
Matthews, W.J.

Matthews/Mathis, Godfrey

Matthews/Mathis, John
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Maxwell, Rufus K.
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Mayhall, William
McConnell, Henry B.
McCutchen, Elizabeth
McCutchen, John H.
McCutchen, MM.
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30, 48, 76, 128 McCutchen, Martha 28,48, 74, 148
50, 78, 150 McCutchen, McLin M. 96, 56, 84
4, 30, 48, 76, 128, 188 McDonough, Sarina M. 14
50, 78, 150 McDonough, W.F. 14
30, 48, 50, 76, 78, 150, 188 McFarlane, Margaret 122, 124, 126, 176
50, 78, 150 McFarlane, William 122, 124, 126, 176
30, 48,76 Mead, Lafayette 12, 62, 36, 136
32, 50, 78, 150 Mead, Lemuel G. 12, 36, 52, 62, 34, 136, 106, 164
2,62,12,36 Mead, Mary 12, 62, 36, 136
186 Mead, Nancy H. 12, 62, 36, 136
186 Mead, Samuel 12, 62, 36, 136
128, 188 Melton, Elizabeth 122, 124, 126, 176
128, 188 Middleton, Agness 6
18, 40, 66, 140 Middleton, John R. 6
30, 32,34 Moody, Miles 106
34, end Moore Jr., William 8
30, 32,34 Moore, Bithena 18, 40, 66, 140
4, 30, 32, 34, 50, 150 Moore, C.R. 120, 174, 186
32,34 Moore, Isham 8
30,32,34 Moore, James 18, 40, 66, 140
122, 124, 126, 176 Moore, John 8
122, 124, 126, 176 Moore, Tennessee J. 120, 174
122, 124, 126, 178 Moore, Thomas 18, 40, 66, 140
122, 124, 126,176 Moore, W.J. 120
122,176 Morris, Betsy 6
122, 124, 126, 176 Morris, George 56, 84
122, 124, 126, 176 Morris, Jordan - 6
122, 124, 126, 176 Morris, Martha E. 9%
14,24,44 Mullins, Elizabeth 22,44,70, 144
92,158 Mullins, Esther 22,44,70, 104
92,158 Mullins, Ira Frost 22,44,70, 144
92,158 Mullins, James 22,44,70, 104
92,158 Mullins, Louisa 22,44,70, 144
92,158 Mullins, Mary 22,44,70, 144
92,158 Mullins, Missouri 22,44,70, 144
54,82, 152 Mullins, Victoria 22,44,70, 144
92,158 Mullins, William M. 22,44,70, 104
92,158 Murray, Catherine J. 116, 170
54,82,152,92 Murray, Philip T. 116,170
54, 82,152 Norwood, John H. 4
126, 180 Ogden, John A. 106, 164
54, 82,152 Ordnay, CN. 104
56 Owen, William C. 110
84 Parks, Hugh L. 28, 30, 34, 48, 82, 74, 118,
92 148, 152, 160, 172, 184
8 Parks, James M. 28,48,74, 148
114, 168 Parks, John 40, 148
114, 168 Parks, John W. 30, 48,76, 118, 128, 184, 186
96 Parks, Mary M. 28,48, 74, 128, 148, 188
160 Parks, Robert C. 28,48, 74, 148
112, 166 Parks, Ruth A. 28, 48,74, 148
32,50,78 Parks, Ruth B. 108, 164
32,50,78 Parks, Sallie E. 118,172
90 Parks, Samuel W. 28,48,74, 148, 108, 164
90 Parks, Thomas B. 28,48, 74, 148, 108, 164
110 Parks, William D. 28,48 74,118,148 172, 166, 14
110 Peevy, Isaac N. 132,182
88, 156, 96, 160 Peevy, Mary A. 132,182
30, 48, 76, 128 Peevy, Missouri 132,182
30, 48, 76, 128 Perigan, Benjamin 18, 40, 66, 140
186 Perigan, John 18, 40, 66, 140
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Perigan, Soloman 18, 40, 66, 140 Snodgrass, Martha 110
Perigan, William 18, 40, 66, 140 Snodgrass, Mary P. 110, 130, 180
Perigan, Yancy 18, 40, 66, 140 Snodgrass, Thomas 2,62, 36, 136
Phillips, Benjamin 24 Span, Elizabeth 114, 168
Phillips, Delilah 24 Span, William R. 114, 168
Phillips, John 52,82,152 St. Clair, Caleb B. 7,110
Poston, Sanford/Sandford E 2, 32, 50, 78, 80, 150 Staples, Carey A. 32, 50,78, 150
Potter, Reuben L. 130, 180 Starkey, George M. 98
Price, Menideth 132,182 Starkey, James R. 98
Price, Reuben S. 132,182 Starkey, Nancy 98
Price, W.J. 182 Starkey, Sarah 98
Province, Thomas V. 10, 60, 88, 156 Stephens, J.H. 180
Putman/Putnam, Jesse R. 16, 38, 64, 94, 138 Stephens, W.G. 130, 180
Rand, George D. 192 Stephens, William 180, 188
Rankin, James end Stephens, William L. 128
Redman, Benjamin 18, 40, 66, 140 Stephenson, L.B. 114, 168
Redman, Catherine 18, 40, 66, 140 Stephenson, Sarah H. 114, 168
Redman, Elizabeth 18, 40, 66, 140 Stevenson, V.X. 184
Redman, James 18, 40, 66, 140 Story, G.W. 14
Redman, Solomon 18, 40, 66, 140 Story, George W. 24,44
Rice, George W. 192 Story, James 2
Rice, Patrick H. 20 Story, Sarah A. 14,24, 44
Rich, William 110 Sullivan, Diomicia 12, 62, 36, 136
Roach, Henry M. 60, 156, 88 Sullivan, James 2
Roadman, Devers 26 Summers, Betsy 54, 82,152
Robins, Cordelia Ann 96, 160 Summers, James 54,82, 152
Robinson, Nelson 24,44 Sutton, Archibald 6
Robinson, William 24,30,44,50,74,118,148,172 Sutton, John 6
Rodenbaugh, Charles 56, 84 Sutton, Robin 6
Rountree, C.B. 2,62, 36, 136 Sutton, Solomon 6
Russell, Alfred A. 58 Sutton, Stephen 6
Russell, Lorenzo 22,42,70,92, 158 Tally, John B. 132,182
Saint, Benjamin A. 106, 164 Taylor, JM. 2
Saint, Margaret C. 106, 164 Taylor, John 136
Sammons, Grove 52,182,152 Taylor, John M. 12,62, 36
Sanders, Henry A. 108, 166 Taylor, Mai 12,62, 36, 136
Sanders, Jesse E. 118,172 Taylor, Morris K. 132,184
Sanders, John G. 118,172 Teeters, Josephine 192
Sanders, Maria 134 Teeters, Martin 192
Sanders, Mary E. 108, 166 Thompson, Frances M. 136
Sanders, Rachael A. 96, 160 Thompson, Frances W. 12,62
Sanders, Wiley 96, 160 Thompson, Frank end
Scruggs, John W, 14 Thompson, John 94, end
Shelton, J.T.P. 130 Timberlake, John P. 58
Shelton, William L. 16, 64, 38, 138 Tipton, Caleb L. 30, 32, 34, 50, 150
Sherry, M.W. 90 Tipton, Henry D 22, 30, 44, 50, 70, 84,144, 154
Sherry, Mary A. 90 Tipton, John 28,.48, 74, 148
Sims, Elizabeth 58, 86, 154, 24 Tipton, Margaret 28,48, 74, 148
Sims, James 58, 86, 154, 106 Townsend, Edmund G. 10, 60, 88, 156
Sisk, Amanda 28,46 Townsend, Samuel 20, 42, 68, 100, 142, 162
Sisk, Eldredge 32,50,78 Trice, Jesse T. 32, 50,78
Sisk, Sally Ann 32,50, 78 Trice, Laston 32, 50,78
Sisk, Wesley 28,46 Trice, Mary Ann 32, 50, 78
Skelton, J.K.P. 180 Trice, Susan 32,50,78
Smith, Bradford 14 Trice, William 32,50,78
Smith, Henry F. 58 Turner, David 18, 40, 66, 140
Smith, William M. 94, 158 Tyson, Richard P. 16, 38
Snodgrass, Alexander 106 Tyson, Tabitha 16, 38
Snodgrass, Benjamin 52,80,110 Vann, Eliza 56
Snodgrass, Callie 110 Vann, John C. 56, 84
Snodgrass, John 2,4,116, 62, 170,36, 136 Vann, Joseph W, 56, 84




91 ‘201

¥91 ‘201

$91 ‘01

#91 ‘201

ovl1 ‘99 ‘oF ‘81
$91 “T01

ovl ‘99 ‘0F 81
$91 ‘201

9LI ‘9TI vTI “TTL
9LI1 “9Z1 ‘¥T1 “TTL
9LI ‘971 ‘¥T1 “TT
9LI ‘9T1 vT1 ‘TTL
9Ll ‘9TI b1 “TTL
981 ¥8 “9S

¥8 ‘9

8v1 ‘vL ‘8Y ‘8T
TLI ‘811 ‘951 88
9LI ‘9Z1 ‘¥TI ‘TTL
86

8LI ‘9TI ‘vT1 ‘86
8L1 YTI

091

[TARTAR /AR /A
P11 v6 ‘8 ‘9

9LI ‘9T1 vTI “TTL
831 ‘091 ‘86

8Y1 VL “8v ‘8T
9€1 “9€ ‘79 “T1

06

8Pl VL ‘8¥ ‘8T
8P1 VL ‘8v ‘8T
06

8yl “vL ‘8% ‘8T
9€1 “9€ ‘79 “T1
ovl “99 ‘0% ‘81

(4

8L 05 ‘TET
¥€ “T€ ‘0O

91 “TL ‘O ‘9T
91 “TL “9F ‘9T
oY1 “TL ‘9 ‘9T
9pI1 “TL ‘9% ‘9T
¥

¥L1 ‘0TL

pLI ‘0TI

¥8 9

TL8T - 9981
11 3joogd 19300
1moy) Areouey)

uojSunysepm ‘Sunox
"0 Aqrayg ‘Sunox
enureg ‘Bunox

" uyof ‘Sunox

-0 wyor ‘Sunox

*0) sowref ‘Funox
oves] ‘Gunox

‘M UTwEfusg ‘Sunox
‘g AoweN “wukpm

°r KB ‘TuAm

“q BYUEN TUAM
"L [Pnwa] ‘wukpm
"M 981000 ‘Tukp
"0 WenM WBUM
g souref WBUM

{ SEWOY L, ‘POOM

"V BISPIOD POOM
°f I TUIM
semoy [, ‘A[IqUIM
uosyoe( ‘APISquipm
‘@’ “Apequim
so0wRl] ‘APRqUITM
o[ered ‘UOSTIM
qeof “TOSTIM
103007 “BOSTIM
unpe] SIM
SBWOY ], ‘SWRTIIM
Kon] “‘sumeTiim
ATusH ‘SUreTIIM

"M 981090 ‘SWRIIM
sa[TeyD ‘SWETIM
auTorR) ‘SWeIM
BPUBMIY ‘SWEIIM
WR[0SqY “SWBIIM
TOLIE\ “TOSIONIAM
uyof ‘PRIMM
umerip ‘uoiBurgsem
yRIEg ‘U0)SUTYSEM
BZEJN “U0I3UTYSEM,
MOUNBI “TO)SUTYSEM
] uyor “uojSuUTSEM
el ‘wojurysem
Suef 3)S9[2) UOISUTYSEM,
' A Sewoy] ‘UsIrepm
“€'N ‘ToIBm

0 souref ‘USLIBM
BIUSATY “ULIBM
ATy “1oTeM
souref ‘IoY[eM
281000 ‘19¥[BM
prae( ‘PYEM
pue(q ‘wydnep
WelIM ‘TUBA

"0 YeIeg ‘UuBA

N WO “TTBA




INDEX
Jackson County, Alabama

Chancery Court
Order Book

1866 - 1876

Researched and Compiled By
Lewis Wendell Page, Sr.

Indexed By
Jan Boyd Roberts

Edited By
Christie Gulledge Maness

All Rights Reserved
Produced By
Scottsboro - Jackson Heritage Center
P.O. Box 53
Scottsboro, Alabama 35768

July 26, 1995

e s e ]




Chancery Court
Order Book
1866 - 1876

Index

Table of Contents

. Full Name Index




Allen, James A.
Allen, Mary C.
Allen, Paralee
Allen, William H.
Allison, Thomas N.
Anderson, John F.
Arendale, Catherine
Arendale, Joel B.
Arendale, Richard A.
Austin, James S.
Barbee, Eliza
Barbee, Pleasant W.
Barclay, James C.
Bass, Caroline
Bass, Everett E.
Bass, Ewing O.
Bass, Hewett

Bass, John M.
Bass, W.J.

Bass, William J.
Bass, William W.
Beedles, Mary E.
Beedles, Sarah A.
Berry, David
Berry, John

Berry, Mary

Berry, William C.
Bishop, Louicy
Bishop, Stephen N.
Black, John
Borden, Earl D.
Boyd, James A.
Bradford, Henry C.

Branner, Benjamin M.

Branner, Margaret M.
Branner, Minnie
Branner, Robert Fand
Branner, Sterling M.
Brannum, Nancy A.
Brewer, Leroy H.
Brewer, Samuel
Brewer, Susan
Brickell, Robert C.
Brock, Micajah B.H.
Brooks, Mary
Brooks, Mary J.
Brooks, Tillman B.
Brown, GM.D.
Brown, H.B.

Brown, Ira E.

Brown, Ira P.

Brown, Jesse E.
Brown, John A.

Brown, Mary T.
Brown, Milton P.

Chénoety Court

Order Book
1866 - 1876
320, 325 Brown, Sterling C.
320, 325 Brown, T.J.
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19 Bryant, John
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28, 44 Caperton, Adam S.
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82, 124 Carson, James
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2 Cason, Samuel
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12, 252 Champion, James
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232, 268 Chapman, Reuben
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232, 268 Clark, John F.
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23,177,35,73 Clark, W.C.
109, 125 Clarke, Joseph S.
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16 Coats, Eliza
174 Coats, P.W.
165 Cobb, Christopher C.
173, 253 Cobb, N.C.
155 Coffee, Francis C.
155 Coffey, Angeline
155 Coffey, Eliza H.
155,176  Coffey, Hugh
137, 189, 241, 253 Coffey, James J.
326, 328 Coffey, John R.
155 Coffey, Minerva A.
49 Coffey, Perry H.
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155
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271
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3
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260

287

260
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258

258
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Drakeford, Joseph J.
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86, 162, 175, 187 Edmondson, Elihu
118  Edy, Elizabeth J.
86,162,175  Edy, Mitchell
220 Elder, P.G.
192 Ellis, John W.
192 Erwin, JohnH.
276 Erwin, Reuben E.
276 Erwin, Reuben M.
278, 302 Fackler, J.J.
34, 147 Fackler, John J.
34, 147 Fanning, Joseph
26, 194 Finney, Alexander
26 Fisk, W.I.
23 Flippin, Francis
97, 107 Flippin, Sarah
23, 119, 197, 216 Foster, T. Boyd
293 Frazier, Fannie P.
73 Frazier, Isabella C.
73 Frazier, John H.
222 Frazier, John W.
222 Frazier, Julia
110, 211, 237 Frazier, Julien
122 Frazier, Mary A.
202, 212 Frazier, Robert
202, 212 Frazier, William A.
154 Garner, John
154, 326, 328 Garner, Mary A.
5,12 Garrett, A.S.
5,12 Garrett, Nancy E.
23 Gentle, Jefferson
23 Gerron, John
179, 183 Gifford, Joseph W.
34, 309 Gifford, Nancy
33 Gilbert, Elizabeth
26 Gill, Robert T.C.
194 Glover, William C.

26, 178, 194, 292
194, 292, 33, 147
194

33, 147

321, 324

321, 324

131, 150

14, 38, 42

42
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127
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40

109, 125

109, 125

197

227, 257
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Gonce, Randolph
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Graham, William
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289

95

194
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119
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111, 289
39

39

40

111, 290
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111, 289
39

95
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46

46

63
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92
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330

20

206, 245
106

89, 105
88

105
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186, 190
338
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38, 42
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49, 258, 260
258, 260
217
21,25
89

88
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89 Holland, William
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88 Horn, Dolly
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109, 125 Hudgins, Julia
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38, 44 Jones, J.T.
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134, 140, 163 Jones, Levi B,
188 Jones, Moses
85 Jones, Samuel J,
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162, 175

162, 175

315
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177

177

24, 187, 222
85

109, 125

109, 125

246

246

246

246

246

203, 246, 184, 200
246

227, 252, 266
227,252, 266
89, 160, 265
41

277

41

277

186, 191, 238, 262
31, 60, 73, 174
31, 60

31, 60, 73

11

31, 60, 73, 174
31, 60, 73, 174
68, 173, 253
69, 165, 173, 254
172

46

188, 259

109, 113, 125
151, 156

109, 113, 125
199

184

180

180
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154

110, 237

34

111

124

237

110, 237, 211
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76,90,135,104,144,305
260

188

151, 156, 188
151, 156
132, 134, 289
163, 204

244

244

30, 43

113, 189, 271
82

82

34, 147

30, 62

33, 147, 194, 281,
294, 309,
30, 62
30, 62

34, 147

30, 194

34

309

194

194

265

265

225, 242
314

247

293, 294

147

147

194

194

225

225

225

225

20, 24

21, 25

20, 24
20, 24

20, 24

20, 24
20, 24

163

201

196, 207, 209
132, 134, 140
132, 141
132, 134, 140
132, 134, 140
132, 134, 140
213

b

Loyd, Stephen C.
Lyon, Henry L.
Lyon, John W.

Lyon, Rodah
Manning, Amanda J.
Manning, James M.
Manning, Joseph T.
Manning, Lucinda J.
Manning, Mary E.
Manning, Matilda
Manning, Moses
Manning, Sarah T.
Manning, William
Maples, George
Maples, Moses
Maples, Rebecca
Martin, Daniel M.
Martin, Henry L.
Martin, John W.
Martin, Johnson F.
Martin, Mary
Martin, William L.
Massey, Benjamin F.
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Mathews, Godfrey
Mathis, James
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Matthews, N.J.
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Matthews, W.J.
Matthews, William F.
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Mayhall, William
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McCrary, Samuel
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McCrary, William A,
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McCutchen, John H.
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McCutchen, Margaret
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McCutchen, Mary
McCutchen, McLin
McMahan, Samuel H.

6,9

184, 200, 221, 203
248

246

63

64

63

64

64

38

63

64

38

38

26, 151, 156
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314

307

240

46,307
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303

109, 125
109, 125
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65, 87

22

127

248

213

131

80, 94
80, 94

108

108

68, 165, 173, 256
‘ 244
244

244

244

244

244

239
225,239, 241, 244
. 225,242
34, 147, 194
197, 216
299, 312, 316
34, 147, 194
29, 45

30

43

205

32

308




Mead, Lemuel G.
Mead, Susan M.
Melton, Elizabeth
Moody, Alexander
Moody, J.W.
Moody, James
Moody, M.

Moody, Mildred V.
Moody, Miles
Moody, Valeria
Moore, C.R.

Moore, R.C.

Moore, T.J.

Morris, Elizabeth
Morris, George
Mullins, Augustus
Mullins, Esther
Mullins, James
Mullins, William M.
Murray, Catherine J.
Murray, Philip T.
Netherland, John M.
Netherland, William S.
Norwood, John H.
Norwood, Samuel C.
Norwood, William H.
Parks, HL.

Parks, Hugh L.
Parks, James M.
Parks, John

Parks, John W.
Parks, John W.
Parks, Margaret E.
Parks, Mary

Parks, Mary A.
Parks, Mary M.
Parks, Robert C.
Parks, Ruth A.
Parks, Samuel
Parks, Thomas B.
Parks, William D.
Petty, Mariah

Petty, William L.
Phillips, Benjamin
Phillips, Delilah C.
Phillips, John
Poston, Sanford E.
Pratt, Mary Ann
Price, Reuben S.
Price, Robert

Prince, Nathan
Prince, Sophia B.
Province, James T.
Putman, Jesse
Ragland REG, Patrick

Chancery Court

7

Order Book
1866 - 1876
280, 293, 294, 247 Rand, George D.
249 Rash Jr., William
132, 140 Rash, Anderson
279, 295 Rash, Andrew W.
221 Rash, Caroline
179 Rash, Elmira
221 Rash, Laxon/Laxson
322, 330 Rash, Leroy
179 Rash, Lorenzo
279, 295 Rash, Samuel A.
155, 176 Rash, Sarah
155 Rash, William
155 Rash, William F.
225,242, 17 Rash, Wilson L.
29, 32, 45 Reese, Elizabeth M.
16 Reese, Orlando B.
17 Reynolds, Caroline
17 Reynolds, Henry
17 Reynolds, Manilla Jane
117 Rice, George W.
117 Rice, Patrick H.
130 Rich, Tempe Maria
129 Rich, William
205 Rinkles, Carroll
198, 205 Rinkles, Martha J.
20, 24 Robins, Cordelia Ann
59, 64 Robinson, William H.
20, 25, 28, 31, 36, 38, 245 Roden, Mary Ann
36 Rodenbaugh, Charles
34 Rogers/Roggers, Eliza
125, 147, 194, 245 Rogers/Roggers, George
26 Rountree, Chesley B.
26 Rush, Susan
147 Russel, Alfred A.
299, 309 Rutherford, Lenora
36 Sammons, Grine
36 Sanders, Henry A.
41 Sanders, Mary E.
36 Sanders, N.I.
36 Sanders, Rachael A.
29, 36, 41, 42, 245, 289 Sanders, Wiley
284, 301 Sanders, Wiley W.
284, 301 Sanders, William J.
4,15 Sanford, Richard
4,15 Scott, Claud
39, 46 Scott, Corrine
61 Scott, Edward
218 Scott, Leona
160 Scott, Mollie
265 Scott, Robert T.
244 Scruggs, James H.
244 Scruggs, John W.
204 Sells, John
122 Sells, Margaret
2 Sells, Samuel

172

277, 308
277

278

278, 302
244

277, 302
277

278

277

277

302

277

278

232, 268
232, 268
265

270

270

172

2

97, 107
97, 107
238, 264
238, 264
173

16, 65, 263, 20, 179, 183
201, 234
46

239, 244, 225
239, 244, 225
187

210

40

113

40

96, 116, 152
96, 116, 152
229

65, 87, 118
65, 87

119

228, 229
111, 289
271

271

271

271

271

272

228

38

241

241

242




Mead, Lemuel G.
Mead, Susan M.
Melton, Elizabeth
Moody, Alexander
Moody, J.W.
Moody, James
Moody, M.

Moody, Mildred V.
Moody, Miles
Moody, Valeria
Moore, CR.

Moore, R.C.

Moore, T.J.

Morris, Elizabeth
Morris, George
Mullins, Augustus
Mullins, Esther
Mullins, James
Mullins, William M.
Murray, Catherine J.
Murray, Philip T.
Netherland, John M.
Netherland, William S.
Norwood, John H.
Norwood, Samuel C.
Norwood, William H.
Parks, HL.

Parks, Hugh L.
Parks, James M.
Parks, John

Parks, John W.
Parks, John W.
Parks, Margaret E.
Parks, Mary

Parks, Mary A.
Parks, Mary M.
Parks, Robert C.
Parks, Ruth A.
Parks, Samuel
Parks, Thomas B.
Parks, William D.
Petty, Mariah

Petty, William L.
Phillips, Benjamin
Phillips, Delilah C.
Phillips, John
Poston, Sanford E.
Pratt, Mary Ann
Price, Reuben S.
Price, Robert
Prince, Nathan
Prince, Sophia B.
Province, James T.
Putman, Jesse
Ragland REG, Patrick

Chancery Court

Order Book

1866 - 1876
280, 293, 294, 247 Rand, George D. 172
249 Rash Jr., William 271, 308
132, 140 Rash, Anderson 277
279, 295 Rash, Andrew W. 278
221 Rash, Caroline 278, 302
179 Rash, Elmira 244
221 Rash, Laxon/Laxson 271,302
322,330 Rash, Leroy 277
179 Rash, Lorenzo 278
279, 295 Rash, Samuel A. 2717
155, 176 Rash, Sarah 277
155 Rash, William 302
155 Rash, William F. 277
225,242, 17 Rash, Wilson L. 278
29, 32,45 Reese, Elizabeth M. 232, 268
16 Reese, Orlando B. 232,268
17 Reynolds, Caroline 265
17 Reynolds, Henry 270
17 Reynolds, Manilla Jane 270
117 Rice, George W. 172
117 Rice, Patrick H. 2
130 Rich, Tempe Maria 97, 107
129 Rich, William 97, 107
205 Rinkles, Carroll 238, 264
198, 205 Rinkles, Martha J. 238, 264
20, 24 Robins, Cordelia Ann 173
59, 64 Robinson, William H. 16, 65, 263, 20, 179, 183
20, 25, 28, 31, 36, 38, 245 Roden, Mary Ann 201, 234
36 Rodenbaugh, Charles 46
34 Rogers/Roggers, Eliza 239, 244, 225
125, 147, 194, 245 Rogers/Roggers, George 239, 244, 225
26 Rountree, Chesley B. 187
26 Rush, Susan 210
147 Russel, Alfred A. 40
299, 309 Rutherford, Lenora 113
36 Sammons, Grine 40
36 Sanders, Henry A. 96, 116, 152
41 Sanders, Mary E. 96, 116, 152
36 Sanders, N.IL 229
36 Sanders, Rachael A. 65,87, 118
29, 36, 41, 42, 245, 289 Sanders, Wiley 65, 87
284, 301 Sanders, Wiley W. 119
284, 301 Sanders, William J. 228, 229
4,15 Sanford, Richard 111, 289
4,15 Scott, Claud 271
39, 46 Scott, Corrine 271
61 Scott, Edward 271
218 Scott, Leona 271
160 Scott, Mollie 271
265 Scott, Robert T. 272
244 Scruggs, James H. 228
244 Scruggs, John W. 38
204 Sells, John 241
122 Sells, Margaret 241
2 Sells, Samuel 242

7




Order Book

1866 - 1876
Sells, William 241 Stephens, Lavinia M.
Shelby, David 199 Stephens, Margaret A.
Shelton, Jonnie 222 Stephens, Mariah J.
Sherry, M.W. 67 Stephens, Miles V.
Sherry, Mary A. 67 Stephens, Pricilla
Sims, Elizabeth 31, 59, 253 Stephens, Salina A.
Sims, James J. 31, 59 Stephens, Sarah
Sisk, Amanda 3 Stephens, Sarah C.
Sisk, Eldredge 22 Stephens, Sarah M.
Sisk, Sally Ann 22 Stephens, Snowie
Sisk, Wesley 8 Stephens, Whitfield, M.
Skelton, Annie 271 Stephens, William
Skelton, Charlotte C. 271 Stephens, William C.
Skelton, Dovie 271 Stephens, William G.
Skelton, Gertrude 271 Stephens, William L.
Skelton, James S. 271 Stephenson, Alexander C.
Skelton, James T. 272 Stephenson, L.B.
Skelton, Maud 271 Stephenson, Sarah H.
Skelton, Robert 271 Stevens, Ann
Skelton, Sidney 271 Stevens, Benjamin F.
Skelton, Walter 271 Stevens, Elizabeth
Skelton, William 183 Stevens, Francis G.
Smith, Barton B. 229 Stevens, Henry
Smith, Henry F. 40 Stevens, Henry D.
Snodgrass Jr., Benjamin 222 Stevens, Johnnie M.
Snodgrass, Davis N. 222 Stevens, Margaret
Snodgrass, John 186, 190, 206, 217, 230, 240 Stevens, Salina
Snodgrass, Minnie 222 Stevens, Sarah
Snodgrass, Thomas 230 Stevens, Sarah C.
Snodgrass, Thomas A. 222 Stevens, Snowie
Span, Elizabeth 109, 125 Stevens, William
Span, William R. 109, 125 Stevens, William C.
St. Clair, C.B. 108 Story, George W.
St. Clair, Elizabeth 287 Story, Sarah A.
St. Clair, John J. 287 Stratton, James H.
Stagner, James E. 327 Stratton, Madison
Staples, Carey A./ 30, 61, 298, 309, 312, Summers, Betsy
Caray A./Cary A. 316 Summers, James
Staples, David L. 300 Summers, Martha J.
Starkey, George M. 84 Swan, M L.
Starkey, James R. 84 Talley/Tally, John B.
Starkey, Nancy 84 Tally Jr., John B.
Starkey, Sarah 84 Tankersley, Rebecca
Starnes, Thomas D. 290 Tankersley, Riley
Stephens, Absolam/Absolem 149, 258 Tate, John
Stephens, Ann 209 Taylor, Morris K.
Stephens, Benjamin J. 201 Teeters, Josephine
Stephens, Charles N. 196, 207 Terry, Calvin
Stephens, Elizabeth 209 Terry, Charles R.
Stephens, Francis 196, 207 Terry, Claiborne
Stephens, Francis D. 326, 328 Terry, Elizabeth Ann
Stephens, Francis G. 209 Terry, James C.
Stephens, Henry 209, 236 Terry, John R.
Stephens, Henry D. 196, 201, 207, 209 Terry, Joseph
Stephens, J.M. 209 Terry, Margaret J.

Chancery Court

§

201

209

210

208

149

209

196, 207, 209
209

209

209

196, 201, 207, 235
201

196, 207, 209
154

148

397

109, 125
109, 125

236

236

236

236

236

236

236

236

236

236

236

236

236

236

6,9

6,9

215

186, 190

28, 44
28, 44

225, 242

22, 39, 64
161, 240, 265, 277
287, 308
219

219

262

199

189

225, 242, 277
225, 241
277
225,242
225, 241
225,242
242,277, 225
225,242




Terry, Mary E.
Terry, Tennessee

Tipton SH, Henry D.
Tipton, Caleb L.
Tipton, John
Tipton, Margaret
Townsend, Samuel
Trice, Laston

Trice, Mary Ann
Trice, Susan

Trice, William
Vann, John C.
Vann, Joseph W.
Vann, McLin M.
Vann, S.0.

Vann, William
Vaughn, Charles
Vaughn, Elizabeth
Walker, David
Walker, George
Walker, James
Walker, Leroy P.
Walker, Martin
Walker, Mary
Walker, William
Warren, Alvenia
Warren, James C.
Warren, Thomas V.
Washington, Matthew
Washington, William
Wheelock, Adam D.
White, Addison
Whitfield, John
Wilkerson, Nancy

Williams, Amanda W.

Williams, Caroline
Williams, Charles
Williams, George W.
Williams, Henry
Williams, Thomas
Willis, A.J.

Willis, Alfred
Willis, Cyrena
Willis, Elizabeth
Willis, Larkin
Willis, Michael
Willis, Nannie
Willis, Sarah
Willis, Susan
Willis, Wilson
Wilson, David
Wilson, Joab
Wilson, Sarah
Wimberly, Francis
Wimberly, Jackson

Chancery Court
Order Book
1866 - 1876

225, 241
225, 242

16, 34, 20, 24
21,25
30, 43

30, 43

3

22

22

22

22

29, 45

32

32

155

155

322, 330
322

7,78, 101

7, 19, 166

7, 100, 78
280

247

78, 101

100

21,25

30, 61
21,25

19

7, 19, 78, 100
240

327, 329, 332
184, 200, 203, 233
225, 242

41

67

41

29, 41, 42, 36
67

41

213

214

214

213

89, 213

214

214

214

214

213

278

122

278

89

89, 164, 106, 132

9

Winn, Isabella
Witt, John

Witt, Nancy J.
Wood, Ann E.
Wood, Cordelia Ann
Wood, Ira G.
Wood, Thomas J.
Woosley, Aaron W.
Wooten, Elizabeth
Wright, Charlotte
Wright, James B.
Wright, James K.
Wright, William C.
Wynn, Arthur J.
Wynn, George W.
Wynn, Lemuel T.
Wynn, Martha E.
Wynn, Mary J.
Wynn, Nancy P.
Young, Shelby C.

225
238, 264
238, 264
178, 193

73
178, 193
36

228

277

194

32

220

32

142

142

142

142

142

142

86




